The Board of Supervisors of Contra Costa County, California

In the matter of: Resolution No. 2023/170

Recognizing Andy Li as the Keynote Speaker for the First Annual Asian American Native Hawaiian Pacific Islander Heritage Month Celebration

Whereas, in 2014, along with several civic minded friends, Andy founded the Tri-Valley Chapter of Asian Pacific Islander American Public Affairs Association (APAPA) in San Francisco Bay Area and served as Chapter President through 2017, and

Whereas, Andy was appointed President of APAPA (Asian Pacific Islander Public Affairs Association) Bay Area Region in 2018 and President of APAPA California in 2020, and

Whereas, in 2019, Andy was awarded Asian Pacific Islander (API) of the year by California State Assembly Member Rebecca Bauer-Kahan, and

Whereas, additionally Andy's experience includes serving as a Parent Teacher Association (PTA) Committee Chair, School Site Council and as a committee member in local government, including the City of San Ramon's Economic Development Advisory Committee, the San Ramon Valley Unified School District Parcel Tax Oversight Committee, and Contra Costa County Managed Care Commission, and

Whereas, Andy was re-elected in 2022 to the Contra Costa Community College District Governing Board and also serves a secretary of the Asian Pacific Islander Trustees & Administrators (APITA) caucus in California and as a member of the award committee of the Association of Community College Trustees (ACCT) at the national level, and

Whereas, Andy volunteers his time working with community organizations such as the API Coalition, as a board member of the Leadership San Ramon Valley Program, as board member of Discovery Counseling Center of the San Ramon Valley, and a steering committee member of San Ramon Valley Diversity Coalition and a longtime Rotary member.

Therefore Be It Resolved: Contra Costa Board of Supervisors recognize Andy Li for his leadership and long standing commitment to serving the community.

JOHN GIOIA Chair, District I Supervisor

CANDACE ANDERSEN

DIANE BURGIS

District II Supervisor

District III Supervisor

KEN CARLSON

FEDERAL D. GLOVER

District IV Supervisor

District V Supervisor

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of an action taken and entered on the minutes of the Board of Supervisors on the date shown.

ATTESTED:	May 9, 2023
Monica Nino, County Administrator	

By: _______, Deputy